
Cedar Springs
OHV Trail

Sumter National Forest

Cedar Springs Off-Highway Vehicle (OHV) Trail 
is located in the northern portion of the Long Cane 
Ranger District. The trail is only managed for all-
terrain vehicles (ATV) and dirt bikes. Jeeps, Hummers 
and other four-wheel-drive vehicles are not permitted. 
Golf carts also are not allowed.

Winding through hardwood bottoms and pine 
plantations, the two one-way loops and two-way 
connector offer experiences that can be enjoyed by 
novice and experienced riders of all ages. 

Surrounding area
The Opera House and Burt-Stark Mansion in Historic 
Abbeville, Fell Camp, Parson’s Mountain Recreation 
Area, Parson’s Mountain OHV Trail, Midway Camp 
and Candy Branch Rifle Range.

Call before you haul
This trail may be closed on short notice to prevent 
resource damage. To check trail status call the OHV 
Hotline (803) 561-4025 for up-to-date information or 
check the forest Web site: http://www.fs.fed.us/r8/fms.

For more information:
Long Cane Ranger District
810 Buncombe Street
Edgefield, SC 29824
Phone: (803) 637-5396  
Fax: (803) 637-5247
Hours: Monday-Friday, 8 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

Fees
$5 per OHV per day•	
Golden Age/Golden Access discounts do not apply. •	
Seasonal permits are available for $50 from the 		
district office.
Self-serve fee station•	

Directions: From Greenwood Mall (also known as Cross 
Creek Mall), take Hwy. 72 west towards Abbeville and 
travel 5.8 miles to Beulah Baptist Church. Turn left onto 
Beulah Church Road and travel 1.7 miles. Turn right onto 
Curltail Road (FS 505) and travel 0.9 miles. Entrance is on 
right.

Length: 11.9 miles

Surface: Natural, packed clay, hardened areas and gravel 
roads. One section includes basketball-sized and larger 
rocks.

Trail Blaze: Blue

Requirements: Maximum width 50 inches. Spark 
arrestors are required.

Safety: Avoid trail use during the first two weeks of rifle 
deer season. Wear blaze orange during the entire hunting 
season. Helmets are strongly recommended. Be mindful of 
traffic when traveling on or crossing roads.

Season: Open last Friday in March through first Monday 
after Jan. 1

Amenities:
Gravel parking•	
Vault toilets•	
Information board•	
Picnic tables•	
Garbage cans•	

U.S. Department of Agriculture
Forest Service
Southern Region

September, 2010

The U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) prohibits discrimination in all its programs and activities on the basis of race, color, 
national origin, age, disability, and where applicable, sex, marital status, familial status, parental status, religion, sexual orientation, genetic 
information, political beliefs, reprisal, or because all or a part of an individual’s income is derived from any public assistance program. 
(Not all prohibited bases apply to all programs.) Persons with disabilities who require alternative means for communication of program 
information (Braille, large print, audiotape, etc.) should contact USDA’s TARGET Center at (202) 720-2600 (voice and TDD). To file 
a complaint of discrimination write to USDA, Director, Office of Civil Rights, 1400 Independence Avenue, S.W., Washington, D.C. 
20250-9410 or call (800) 795-3272 (voice) or (202) 720-6382 (TDD). USDA is an equal opportunity provider and employer.



!L
Lo

ng
C

an
e

C
re

ek

Long Cane Creek

Big Curlta
il C

reek

Norris Creek

M
cC

or
d

C
re

ek

505

509

505E

L189-1

S-01-120 505A

L186-1

L187-2

505G

L1
87

-1

50
5D

GreenwoodAbbeville

Mount Carmel

Cedar Springs OHV Trail

Cedar Springs OHV Trail

one-way

two-way

!L OHV Trailhead

Road

Railroad

Stream

Town\City

Private Ownership

USFS Ownership

º

Sumter National Forest

Vicinity Map

September 2008

â
To

Ab
be

vi
lle

âTo Hwy 10

To Hwy 72
â

0 0.5 1 1.5 20.25
Miles

¬«203¬«28

¬«28

¬«72

¬«72

¬«823

¬«10

£¤221

£¤25

^

May 2010


